
JDN Pereira 2023
ORDER OF PLAY jueves 16 nov. 2023
Date
16 - 19 nov. 2023

City, Country
Pereira, COL

Website
www.fedecoltenis.com

Court 1
Not Before 3:00 p. m.

JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino
SANTANDER - RISARALDA - WS2

Maria Juliana PARRA ROMERO (COL)
vs.

Sofia FRANCO SALCEDO (COL)

7-5 6-3 

Court 3
Starting at 11:00 a. m.

JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino
BOYACA - BOLIVAR - MS2

Omar Felipe LOPEZ TORRES (COL)
vs.

Luis Sebastian SERRANO MORENO (COL)

7-5 6-2 

Court 4
Starting at 10:00 a. m.

JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino
CHOCO - TOLIMA - MS2

Eduardo GARCIA RUEDA (COL)
vs.

Michael Alejandro BELTRAN RUBIO (COL)

6-2 6-0 

Court 5
Starting at 10:00 a. m.

JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino
CESAR - ATLANTICO - MS2

Carlos Eduardo ROYERO LEON (COL)
vs.

Mateo GONZALEZ AYALA (COL)

6-2 7-6(5) 

Court 6
Starting at 10:00 a. m.

JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino
BOYACA - CALDAS - WS2

Steffy Gabriela ESPEJO BOHORQUEZ (COL)
vs.

Isabella HENAO SOSA (COL)

3-0 Ret.

Court 7
Starting at 11:00 a. m.

JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino
CUNDINAMARCA - CASANARE - WS2

Isabella ORTIZ PLATA (COL)
vs.

Sofia LOPEZ NARANJO (COL)

6-2 6-0 

1

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino

SANTANDER - RISARALDA - WS1

Valery GOMEZ IBARRA (COL)
vs.

Mariana MANYOMA VELASQUEZ (COL)

6-1 6-2 

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

BOYACA - BOLIVAR - MS1

Daniel Alejandro PAIPA LOPEZ (COL)
vs.

Andres SANCHEZ BAHAMON (COL)

7-6(6) 6-2 

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

CHOCO - TOLIMA - MS1

Cristhian HERRERA CONTRERA (COL)
vs.

Felipe RAMIREZ LUNA (COL)

6-1 6-1 

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

CESAR - ATLANTICO - MS1

Jose David CAMPUZANO MANJARREZ (COL)
vs.

Juan Jose IGUARAN MELO (COL)

2-6 6-2 6-3 

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino

BOYACA - CALDAS - WS1

Valentina GARCIA ROJAS (COL)
vs.

Sara Sofia SANCHEZ MOLANO (COL)

7-5 4-6 6-1 

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino
CUNDINAMARCA - CASANARE - WS1

Andrea Milena PRISCO RODRIGUEZ (COL)
vs.

Brigitte GOMEZ AREVALO (COL)

6-1 6-0 

2

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino

SANTANDER - RISARALDA - WD
Laura Sofia OSORIO PEREZ (COL) /
Maria Juliana PARRA ROMERO (COL)

vs.
Mariana MANYOMA VELASQUEZ (COL) /

Mariana RAMIREZ NIETO (COL)
6-2 7-6(2) 

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

BOYACA - BOLIVAR - MD
Sergio AVELLA PACHON (COL) /

Daniel Alejandro PAIPA LOPEZ (COL)
vs.

Andres SANCHEZ BAHAMON (COL) /
Luis Sebastian SERRANO MORENO (COL)

6-3 7-5 

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

CHOCO - TOLIMA - MD
Jhon Fredy AVILA HENAO (COL) /

Cristhian HERRERA CONTRERA (COL)
vs.

Michael Alejandro BELTRAN RUBIO (COL) /
Felipe RAMIREZ LUNA (COL)

6-2 6-3 

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

CESAR - ATLANTICO - MD
Jose David CAMPUZANO MANJARREZ (COL) /

Carlos Eduardo ROYERO LEON (COL)
vs.

Jose Daniel BENDECK VARGAS (COL) /
Mateo GONZALEZ AYALA (COL)

Not Played

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino

BOYACA - CALDAS - WD
Steffy Gabriela ESPEJO BOHORQUEZ (COL) /

Valentina GARCIA ROJAS (COL)
vs.

Isabella HENAO SOSA (COL) /
Sara Sofia SANCHEZ MOLANO (COL)

7-6(3) 7-6(2) 

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino
CUNDINAMARCA - CASANARE - WD

Isabella ORTIZ PLATA (COL) /
Andrea Milena PRISCO RODRIGUEZ (COL)

vs.
Erika Sofia GONZALEZ MONROY (COL) /

Sofia LOPEZ NARANJO (COL)
6-4 2-6 12-10 

3

Not Before 2:00 p. m.
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

SANTANDER - CASANARE - MS2

Tomas Alejandro MARIN CASTRO (COL)
vs.

Christian Felipe SANCHEZ ROJAS (COL)

6-1 6-4 

Not Before 2:00 p. m.
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino

TOLIMA - BOLIVAR - WS2

Carol Vanesa MORA CAMACHO (COL)
vs.

Mariana JIMENEZ BUSTILLO (COL)

3-6 7-5 6-4 

Not Before 3:00 p. m.
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino
CUNDINAMARCA - ANTIOQUIA - MS2

Duvan Santiago TORRES VILLAMIL (COL)
vs.

Thomas Danilo CARDONA HERRERA (COL)

6-4 6-3 

4

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

SANTANDER - CASANARE - MS1

Daniel Camilo SERRATO CAMACHO (COL)
vs.

David Alejandro CASTELLANOS MOGOLLON (COL)

6-1 4-6 6-2 

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino

TOLIMA - BOLIVAR - WS1

Maria Camila ROMERO VARGAS (COL)
vs.

Isabella Del Pilar GAONA QUICENO (COL)

6-0 6-1 

After 10 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino
CUNDINAMARCA - ANTIOQUIA - MS1

Camilo Andres GONZALEZ TORRES (COL)
vs.

Alejandro MONCADA MARIN (COL)

7-6(4) 6-3 

5

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino

SANTANDER - CASANARE - MD
Andres Enrique JIMENEZ MOGOLLON (COL) /

Tomas Alejandro MARIN CASTRO (COL)
vs.

David Alejandro CASTELLANOS MOGOLLON (COL) /

Christian Felipe SANCHEZ ROJAS (COL)
4-6 6-3 10-7 

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Femenino

TOLIMA - BOLIVAR - WD
Carol Vanesa MORA CAMACHO (COL) /
Maria Camila ROMERO VARGAS (COL)

vs.
Isabella Del Pilar GAONA QUICENO (COL) /

Mariana JIMENEZ BUSTILLO (COL)
6-3 3-6 12-10 

After 30 min
JDN Pereira 2023 Equipos Masculino
CUNDINAMARCA - ANTIOQUIA - MD

Camilo Andres GONZALEZ TORRES (COL) /
Duvan Santiago TORRES VILLAMIL (COL)

vs.
Diego Alejandro GIRALDO RESTREPO (COL) /

Sergio Luis HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ (COL)
Not Played

6
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